
Board Office Use: Legislative File Info. 

~ 
File ID Number 
Introduction Date 
Enactment Number 
Enactment Date 

Memo 
To 

From 

Board Meeting Date 
(To be completed by 
Procurement) 

Subject 

Action Requested 

Background 
A one paragraph 
explanation of why 
an amendment is 
needed. 

Discussion 
One paragraph 
summary of the 
amended scope of 
work. 

Recommendation 

Fiscal Impact 

Attachments 

15-0351 " ..... ... c. OAKLAND UNIFIED 
j -25- /1 ~ g SCHOOL DISTRICT 0 >: -:, .., 
/~?/'/~ 'j, " Community Schools, Thnving Students 

-1'~:..3'~ 3 j°i;;)t'--,T!>~ 

~Jz-c;-J1< ~Jl. 

Board of Education 

Antwan Wilson, Superintendent 

Professional Services Contract Amendment No. 1 -

Be A Mentor, Inc. 

_9_2_2/_C_o_m_m_u_n_it..,_y_S_c_ho_o_ls_a_nd_St_u_d_en_t_S_e_rv_i_ce_s_D_e_.,_p_a_rt_m_e_n_t ____ ( site I department) 

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. _1_ to the 
Professional Services Contract between Oakland Unified School District and 

Be A Mentor Inc. . Services to be 
primarily provided to 922/Community Schools and Student Services Department for 
the period of 09/01/2014 through 02/28/2015 

Be A Mentor will work closely with the CSSS Community Schools VISTAs 
to increase the number of parents and community members volunteering 
in schools. As a result of this work at least 150 additional parent 
volunteers will be screened and cleared to work in schools to support 
their child's academic growth. 

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 to the Professional Services Contract between the 
District and Be A Mentor, Inc. , Hayward, CA, for the latter to provide a customized Volunteer Management 
System that will support and manage recruitment of volunteer, background screening of volunteer appl icants , 
maintenance of central database of all registered volunteers, electronic distribution of registered volunteers to 
school site placement opportunities, tracking of volunteer hours served at school sites and activities between 
volunteer and students, and provide one dedicated staff person for the operational support of volunteers and 
mentors for the Student, Family, and Community Engagement Department in the amount of $16,000.00, 
increasing the Contract from $17,000.00, to an amount not to exceed $33,000.00 and extending the Contract 
period of September 1, 2014 through February 28, 2015 to June 30, 2015. All terms and conditions of the 
agreement remain in full force and effect. 

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. _1_ to the 
Professional Services Contract between Oakland Unified School District and 

Be A Mentor, Inc. . Services to be 
primarily provided to 922/Community Schools and Student Services Department for 
the period of 09/01/2014 through 02/28/2015 

Funding resource name (please spell out) 0000/Unrestricted-lntegrated Support 
_______________ not to exceed $ 16,ooo.oo 

• Contract Amendment 
• Copy of original contract and any prior amendments 

www.ousd.k12.ca.us 



Board Office Use: Legislative File Info. 
File ID Number 15-0351 

Introduction Date .j - 25-15 
OAKLAND UNIFIED 
SCHOOL DISTRICT 

1. 

Cor ,nit} Sci o J/s. n 

AMENDMENT NO. __ 
TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT 

This Amendment is entered into between the Oakland Unified School District (OUSD) and 

Be A Mentor, Inc. 

(CONTRACTOR). OUSD entered into an Agreement with CONTRACTOR for services on ~0~9~/0~1_/2~0~1_4 ____ _ 
and the parties agree to amend that Agreement as follows: 

Services: [] The scope of work is unchanged. 0 The scope of work has changed. 

.:,t h ~ 

If the scope of work has changed: Provide brief description of revised scope of work including measurable description of 
expected final results, such as services, materials, products, and/or reports; attach additional pages as necessary. 

[] Revised scope of work attached. OR I!!) The CONTRACTOR agrees to provide the following amended services: 

Amendment will extend the contract period and continue services to process and conduct background clearance for 
school volunteers including community and parent volunteers as detailed in the scope of work. 

2. Terms (duration): D The term of the contract is unchanged. El The term of the contract has changed. 

If the term has changed: The contract term is extended by an additional 4 months (days/weeks/months) , 
and the amended expiration date is 06/30/2015 

3. Compensation: D The contract price is unchanged. ~ The contract price has changed. 

If the compensation has changed: The contract price is amended by 

~ Increase of$ 16,000.00 to original contract amount 

ID Decrease of $ to original contract amount 

and the new contract total is Thirty Three Thousand dollars ( $ 33,000.00 ) 

4. Remaining Provisions: All other provisions of the Agreement, and prior Amendment(s) if any, shall remain unchanged and in 
full force and effect as originally stated. 

s. Amendment History: 
Ii!] There are no previous amendments to this Agreement. [] This contract has previously been amended as follows: 

No. Date General Description of Reason for Amendment Amount of 
Increase (Decrease) 

$ 

$ 

$ 

6. Approval: This Agreement is not effective and no payment shall be made to Contractor until it is approved . Approval requires 
signature by the Board of Education and/or the Superintendent as their designee. 

OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOC)~ CT 

[J~ ,do~ OO 
2&_3/JS 
Date 

.2/tJ /;5 
Date 

·,tik~c-< 
Date 

Rev. 9/17/14 I Contract No. R0153340 !P.O. No. 
































